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PERFORMANCE CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 1 of 3) PERF-1C PERFORMANCE CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 2 of 3) PERE-1C PER NCE CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE Part 3 of 3 PERE-1C : Y N EE T O
e : = FORMANCE CER (Part 3 of 3) - CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 1 of 3) ENV-1C CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 1 of 3) ENV-1C
roee Tame e Project Name oo Project Name bate AND FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST
BCSD School Building H Excersize Rooms 1/5/2012 BCSD School Building H Excersize Rooms 1/5/2012 BCSD School Building H Excersize Rooms 1/5/2012 e s c e :—\l]\l?N FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST —
O A e 3 » N roject Name
Project Addiess Cimate Zone Totaf Cond. Fioor Area | Addition Flgar Area ANNUAL TDV ENERGY USE SUMMARY (kBtu/sqft-yr) ZONE INFORMATION BCSD School Building H Excersize Rooms 1/6/2012 BCSD Sehool Building H Excersize Rooms 1/5/2012
Bakersfield CA Climate Zone 13 2,692 n/a Standard Proposed Compllance Floor | Inst Cir. Allowed LPD Proc ; it aing - .
s " 00 nsi. Project Address Chmate Zoné * Total Cond Floor Area | Addition Floor Area Project Address Chmats Jone Total Cord Finor Area | Addition Floor Area
GENERAL INFORMATION Engrgy Componant Design Design Margin Heat [T ) Area LPD . Credntez'. Araa3 Tanoregj l.oads Bakersfield 13 | 2,692 n/a Bakersfield 13 2692 n/a
Buiiding Type: Nonresidental O Tiigh-Ries Besidenual O HoteMotel Guest Room Space Heating 601 072 5 20 fealing System Narme Zone Name Occupancy Type | (sqft) | (Wisf) | (Wish) | (Wisl) | (Wisti | (Wish) GENERAL INFORMATION GENERAL INFORMATION :
[J Relocatable - indicate 0 _specific chmate zone 0 __all chimates . Space Cooling 132 48 108.36 2412 Cooling , AC H-1 Excersise #1 Exercise, Gymnasium 12647 *0.961 - @ Nomresdential O Hgh-Rise Residential O NHotovMotel Guest Raom - "
Phase of GConstruction: New Construction 0 “Addition Ll Afteration Indoor Eans Py 1950 o ACH-2 Excersiso #1 Exercise, Gymnasiun 1.438]  0.961 | Building Type. T ToE T Tt £l Building Type: @ Nonresidential [ _High-Rise Residental 1 _Hotel/Motel Guest Room
STATEMENT OF COMPLIANGE Heat Rejection 000 200 0.00 : ] 3 Schools (Public School) T 3&; ? Conditioned Spaces O Unconditioned Spaces 3 Schools (Public School) [ gleélgcatable Publie School gy conditioned Spaces O Unconditioned Spaces
This certificate of compliance lists the bulding features and specifications needed to ) i 03 Skylight Area for La 2 i . - y 3 : p T
heate 1 A . ; ge Enclosed Space 2 8000 fi° (If checked include the ENV-4C with submutial) > de the ENV-4C with ftal
camply with Title 24, Parts 1 and 6 of the California Code of Regulations. This Pumps & Misc 000 0.00 000 ‘ K o N G ; o Adan ERarT—— O Skylight Area for Large Enclosed Space = 8000 / {If checked include the ENV-4C with subnuital) ‘ AR CH ITE CTS Y, I NC .
certificate applies only to a Building using the performance compliance approach. Domestic Hot Water 1987 1887 0.00 S . . ase of Lansiruction ew Construction ition @ : : Phase of Construction. @ New Construction I Addition 0 Alteration
The documentation author hereby certhes thal the documentatian 1s accurate and complete. Lighting 6177 59 36 241 Lighting { Approach of Complance O Component #_Overall Envelope €1 __Unconditioned (file aftidavity Approach of Compliance: O Companent 1 Overall Envelope O Unconditioned (file affidavil) 5500 MING AVENUE SUITE 280
Documentation Author { Receptacle 26.24 28 24 000 Receptacle | —_ Front Orientation. N, E, S. W or in Degrees | 90deg | Front Onentation: N, E, S, W or In Degrees' | 90dog |
Name M lnle E:;@zs;im £ Signalug, “ Process 000 000 0.00 Process : FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST BAKERSFIELD, CALIFORNIA 93309
COMpany  pachanical Design Concepts, Inc 48 4/6r2012 Process Lighting 000 000 ool Process Lig ! OPAQUE SURFACE DETAILS INSULATION OPAQUE SURFACE DETAILS INSULATION
e - o « T TELEPHONE (661) 832-5258
» . — A TOTALS 301 42 265 14 36 29 £ " & T . . & , T 0L
iy Z " o = o 12 o 5 9 2z . - o o a3
CyStaiezp - Percent better than Standard 120%| {120 % excluding process £ 134 § R 281 8, |88 £ Ea £ |Bq4| 8 3| & g 5, |88 T 3 FACSIMILE (661) 832-4291
. s ™ i M @ RS 1 g“ =2 E-— " 5 ol =z g e ~ gw B 28 =] "g 20 2 - & ! 52
The Principal Designer hereby certifies that the propnsed building design represented in this set of - g (gl & 1 Fx | £3 X 5 g 2 % 5l £§ 58 g 1% g |gu| & | S| 23 g E| §2 | 8% Ea £ g 4 1%
construction documents is consistent with the other compliance forms and worksheets, with the specifications, and with BUILDING COMPLIES TagAD Assembly Type < o= o o6& u> Lo == | =t i oA | & | W TagiD Assembly Type 2 |6=| 5 | 8& | &f | dd | ES | EA S< 85 | & &
any other calculations submitted with this permit apphcation. The proposed building has been designed to meet the energy GENERAL INFORMATION e 1 Roof 697\ (N)| 0031 R-30 4.2.1-A20 | Now o| o e Wal 195 (w)| oose| Rz 43148 | New ol o
efficiency requirements contained in sections 110, 116 through 118, and 140 through 149 of Title 24, Part 6 Please f 0ol o 2 { - -
check one: . . i A 2892 2 Roof 380f (N); 0.031 R-30 42 1-A20 | New 12 Siab 170] (N)| ©730] None 4.4 7.A1 New O}
ENV. LTG. MECH. Building Ouientation (£) 90 deg Cond uorlled Floor Area .6921 sqft 3 Wall 746{ (N)| 0069, R-21 43.1-A6  |Now 0o 13 Roof 07| | oozt mao 42 1.A20 | New ol o
- O o ! here}?y 3ﬁum that | am eligible under the p;’ovrslons of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code to Number of Stones ! Unconditioned Floor Area 0} sqtt. 4 Wall 201] (W)| 0069 R-23 431-A8  |New oo 14 Roof agol ) oozl A0 421-A20 |New a0
sign this document as the person respansible for its preparation; and that | am heenged in the State of Number of Systems 2 Conditioned Footprint Area 2,692 saft. . 1 MiAnh A
Califorma as a civil engineer, mechanical engineer, electrical enginger, or { am a hoensed architect Number of Zy . Natural Gas Av "pa ble On Site vos 4 5 Door 21} (W) 0500, Insul 45.1A3 | New ol s 15 Wall 452 (), 0089 R-21 43 1-A6 | New oo
1 affirm that | am eligible under the provisions of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code by section uimoer 9 cones alura Laas Avaiiadie 6 Well 389 (F)| 0.069 R-21 4.3.1-A6 New oo 16 Wall 1170 (W 0.069] R-21 43,1-A6  |New g o
N O 0] 22%7{&26 g{iﬁ;}o :rs (;; gl?}?; ;r;:,s:) gzcument as the person responsible for s preparation; and that | am a hicensed 1 7 Roor 211 (E)| 0500] losul 4.5 1-A3 New n 7 Duor 21| )| 05000  Insul 45 1-A3 | New oo
I affirm that 1 am eligible under Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code to sign this document Orientation Gross Area Glazing Area Glazing Ratio Notes: ;!eif;n';lg;:‘dcwuh astorick, 566 LTG-1-C by oiners) 2 See LIG-20 ?bfgﬁ'_.é:;"sb * See LTG-40 ttarrs above require special doclsmontation 8 Slab 1,084 (N)| 0730, None 44.7-A1 | New oo 18 Wend agol & | o0oeg R21 431-46 | New ol o
0 ] Il té%%e;u‘ézg{gigaggg _;o %gtéucrt:érg 70:1; 7t!y§)e of work described as exempt pursuant to Busmess and Professions Front Elevation (E} 976| suft. 94/ sqft 8.6 % EXCEPTIONAL CONDITIONS COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST 2 Roof 1701 (N){ 00317 R-30 4.2 1-A20 | New oD;a 19 Door 21] (€] 0800] syl 45.1-A3 | New oo
. k& : A i e o, Left Elevation (S) 744} sQft 28] sqft 38% The local enforcement agency should pay special attention to the items spechiied In this checklist These itema require special writtert 10 Walt g4} (N}| 0089 R-21 4 3.1-A6 New o0 20 Slab 1.084) (N)| 0730{ None 4 4.7-Af New [
Principal Envelope Designer ( p justitication and documentation, and special verification to be used with the performance approach, The lacal enforcement agency - —— - d
Name Signature Rear Elevation w) 864| saft 30] sqt. 35 % determines the adequacy of the justifications, and may reject a building or design that otherwise complies based on the adeguacy of the 1. See Instructians In the Nonresidential Compliance Mantial, page 3-96 ’ 1 See Instructions in the Nonrestdential Comphance Manual, page 3-96
Danny Qrdiz * Right Elevation ™) 954| sqff. 28] sqft. 29% special justification and documentation submitted. 2 if Fail, then describe on Paga 2 of the Inspachon Checklist Famm and take appropriate action fa correct A fail does nol meet compliance 2 If Fail, theo describe on Page 2 of the Inspection Checkhst Form and take appropnate action to correct. A fail does not meet compliance
Company Ordiz Melby Architects R D.ate _L - 5 . (7' ) Total 3,538| sqft 170} saft. 18% The HVAC System AC H-1 includes Demand Conlral Ventilstion per Stendards Section 121 FENESTRATION SURFACE DETAILS FENESTRATION SURFACE DETAILS
Address 5500 Mirig Avenue, Sulto 280 . License ”C)i 4'-7 2 % Roo} 2,692| saft 21] sqft 08% The HVAC Syslem AC H-2 includes Demand Conlrol Ventilation per Standards Section 121 Ex o @ - p \ "
ity/ /. ” of ! ‘ - P he ™ X
City/Slate’ZIp  gayersriald, CA 93309 . Phone g6y 325258 The HVAC System 48HCLOG includes an Econormzer This sysfem has a cooling aulpul < 75,000 Blub or & supply cfrn < 2500 ‘g § u g g § § o8 § 2 w = % z“ g 8 o @ ® % 2 @ C/D ANNY E. ORDIZ, AIA )
Principal Mechanical Designer The Roof R-30 Roof Cathedral wy Cool Roof Reflectance = 0 72, Emitence = 0,90 shall be rated and labeled by tho Cool Rool Raling Councl i accordan Fonestration 8 |89l xE | £3) g2 | 923 |8 8 8% Fonastrati § | 5u| f8 F5| 48|85 8] 22 |8l ARCHITECT C-14.728
Name Mark Baskin, P.E., LEED AP 5‘9"3‘“& AW A, Standard Proposed Presorinive Values i Tag/D Type < |6F) ®5 | 26| 22 | 66 | O | 06 &% Tag/tD e z |8Z| £3 | 28| = | 8 | S 8 | &} & ~14,
¢ 4 rescriptive Vaiues tor - - . — s
Company  Mecharical Desgn Concepts, Inc Late b2 Prescriptive Lighting Power Density 1.000| W/scft 0961| Wisqit Compa?ison only. See ! Skyhght 7| @y | 0850| NPRGI 02001 NFRC| O |New 20 o o} o WILLIAM J. MELBY, AIA
Address 1060 W, Slerra, Sute 107 o L@cense i# MIZ Ly 5‘? & o Prescriptive Envelope TDV Energy 104,566 87,206 LTG-1C for allowed LPD 2 Wadow 28] (M) 0.290 CoG 0.270 coel O |New oo i oo ARCHITECT C-16.835
Cily/Stata/Zip  prosno, California 93711 Phone (550) 437-0376, ext 9 B 3 Windoy 84| (8) | 0200, COG| 0270| oG] D |New o, = oo
Principal Lighting Designer o Remarks: 4 Window B a0l | 0200 cos| ozr0] _cos| © |wew olo i 5 ol o D T B R D
_’:J_imf_. _ Slgaature 5 Skylight 7l (N 0550 NFRC 0200; NFRC| K |New oo O N
Gompany Date ! T T T - 6 Windays 28] (S) 0290 coG| o270l  coa| 1 |New OO O SR
yYi Ceares 7 - - = oTE IDENTIFICATION STAMP
_ 7 Skylight [/ (/”\12_ 0 280 NFRC 0,200 NFRC New [u] (W) DIVISION OF STATE ARCHITECT
City/State:2i Ph T T
y/StaterZip ane a oo 8] oo OFFICE OF REGULATION SERVICES
INSTRUGTIONS TO APPLICANT COMPLIANCE & WORKSHEETS (check box if worksheets are included) The exceptional features listed In this performance approach application have specifically boen reviewed. Adequate written ustification and w} ol a o ol o
1 ENV-1C  Certificate of Comphance Required on plans @} MECH-1G Centlicate of Compliance, Reguied on plans documentation for their use have been provided by the applicant. O 5T A X .
B LTGaC Ceruiicate of Comphance Requued on plans MECH-2C AwWater Side’Service Hot Water & Pool Reguirerments Authorized St 5t o AR B APPL. #'02 1 12027
[0 LTG2C  Lighung Conirols Credit Worksheet M MECH3C  Mechanical Ventilaton and Reheat uthorized Slgnature or Stamp 1 See Instructions in the Nonresidential Compliance Manual. page 3-96 1. See Instructions in the Nonesigdenhial Compliance Manual, page 3-96 FILE #* 15-6
O LYG3C  Indoor Lighting Power Allowance M MECI+SC  Mechanical Equipment Details ErvarovEro 5.1 By EnorarSon Tioar Nomber 5555 RunCoder B0 1551 0 ETITT0:09 1D 09057 Bage 4ol 57 2 f Fal then describa on Page 2 of the Inspectian Checklist Form and take appraprite action to cosrect Venly bullding plans W necessary 2 {f Fail then descrbe on Page 2 of the Inspection Checkfist Form and take apprognate action ta correct, Verily builting plans if necessary .
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 1 of 3) ENV-1C CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 2 of 3) ENV-1C CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 3 of 3) ENV-1C CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 1 of 3) LTG-1C CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 2 of 3) LTG-1C
AND FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST AND FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST AND FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST Froject Name Date Froject Name Date
Broject Name . ) Date Broject Name Diate Project Name Dale BCSD School Building H Excersize Rooms 1/5/2012 BCSD School Building H Excersize Rooms 1/6/2012
BCSD School Building H Excersize Rooms 1/6/2012 BCSD Schoof Building H Excersize Rooms 1/6/2012 BCSD School Bullding H Excersize Rooms 1/5/2012 INDOOR LIGHTING SCHEDULE and FIELD INSPEGTION ENERGY CHEGKLIST TNEOOR LIGHTNG SCHEDULE and FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST
Project Address Chmate Zone Total Cong Floor Ares | Addition Floor Area ROOFING PRODUGT (COOL ROOFS) Required Acceptance Tests Filt in controls for all s ) trols, by multi-level controls, ¢) | dayhght trols for dayit 250 1
. _q. . paces aj area comrols, muki-lgvel controis, G} mantal aayhgnling conrois 1or gayik areas » ¢
Bakersfield 13 2,692 na (Note if the roofing product 1s not CRRAC cerbihed, this compliance approach cannot be used) Go to Overall Envelope Approach of Designer: instaliation Certifloate, £TG-1- INST (el 2 copy and venly form Is comploted and agned) Field tnpector 5 autamatic daylighting controls for dayht areas > 2,600 *, d) shut-off controls, ) display lighting controls, f) tailored highting controls —
GENERAL INFORMATION Performance Approach This form s to be used by the designer and attached to the plans Listed below 1s the acceptance test for Envelope Certificate of Acceptance, LTG-2A and LTG-3A (Retan a copy and vertly form 15 completed and signed.) Field Inspector o general fighting controlled separately from display, ornamental arjd display case lighting and g} demand responsive automatic
Building Type B Nonresidental O High-Rise Residential 1 Hotel/Motel Guest Room CHECK APPLICABLE BOX BELOW IF EXEMPT FROM THE ROOFING PRODUCT “COOL ROOF” REQUIREMENTS. | Pass | Fall | NiA Fenestrations system The designer Is required fo check the acceptance tests and list all the fenestration products that A separate Lighting Schedule Must Be Filed Out for Conditioned and Unconditioned Spaces Installed Lighting Power histed on cantrole tor ratail stores > 50,000 . in accordance with Section 131.
O Schools (Public School) [ Relocatable Public School o o nautioned Spaces O Unconditioned Spaces 1 Raofing comnpliance not required 1 Chmate Zones 1 and16 with a Low-Sloped 2 {2 pilch or less ] ] im} require an acceptance test If ail the site-built fen@st{allon of a ceriain }ypa requires a test, list the different fenes‘gratior1 this Lighting Schedule 15 only for- MANDATORY LIGHTING CONTROLS — FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST
: Bidg. . ‘ . - [1 Roofing compliarice not required n Glimate Zone 1 with a Steep-Sloped with less than 5 I/t Greater than 2 12 pilch I} £ o products and ‘the number of systems. The NA7 Section in the Appendix of the Nongesxdenhal Reterence Appendlcgs 7] CONDITIONED SPACE 00  UNCONDITIONED SPACE T T
0 Skylight Area for Large Enclosed Space 2 8000 i (I checked include the ENV-4C with submittal) Ty Low sloped Wand lramed foals i Cimate Zores 3 and § ara axamplad, sofar ralisciance and harmal emillance or - o - Manual describes the test Since this form will be part of the plans, compiletion of this section will allow the responsible @ The actual indoor lighting power Iisted below includes alf installed permanent and portable ighting systems in accordance Type! Description of Unite Location in Bullding Fe%tures
Phase of Comatruetion @ New Gonstruction O Addition H Alleration SRI that have a U-factor of 0 039 or loweér, See Opague Surface Details roof assembly, Coluinn H of ENV-2C. party to budget for the scope of work appropriately. with §146(a) 0 N EW E L E M E N T A RY
" — Low-slaped Metal buliding roofs 1 Glimate Zone 3 and 5 are exempted, solar relectanc e and thermal emilance or B8R} Only for offices Lip 1o the first 0.2 watt foot of portable hight hall not b d to be included in th oo
O ! T 1 o) o y ices' Up 1o the first 0.2 watls per square foot of portable ighting shall net be required to be included in the
Approac’h of Comphance 1 Component Overall Envelope O Unconditoned (fite affidavit) 3;1'?; ::j‘;ea;:el;-ica&t:fre(gg 03313? r:ov;a:t; Se(e Spﬁgroev 3:1:?; rl?j;ag-: éogjlﬁjfzer?nl:g l::‘l:;v.sgglru‘f:;: ;;f if;‘i;fg-e Enforcement Agency: %] calculation of actual indoor hghting power density in accordance with the Exception to §146(a). Afl portable fighting in excess of o _ [}
Front Orientation” N, E, 5, W or in Degrees: [ 90 deog I o exempted _Solar reﬂecte)llnce andgtherr?lg zm?nanw or éﬂ‘?, 588 § readshae?calcglamr at wwwe. coers pD)i. ovitteZd) o - O Systems Acceptance. Before Occupancy Permit is granted for a newly constructed building or space or whenaever new 0 2 walts per square foot 15 totaled below N 0 S C H OO L
FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST Roof consiructions that have thermal mass over tha ool membrane wilh a weight of at least 25 Ib/ft” are exempt from fenestration is installed in the bullding or space shall be certified as meeting the Acceptance Requirernents. Luminaire &, Lamps, Ballasts Instalted Watts B i
OPAGUE SURFACE DETAILS NSULATION o the Cool Roof eritena below u o o The ENV-2A form is not considered a complete form and is not to be accepted by the enforcement agency unless the A (Type, = ) e —— e - - — £l 9801 HIGHLAND KNOLLS DR
Z I O Hahrse r?sMetnhlia: buildings and ?o:exgand motels with law-sloped raofs in Climate Zones 1 through 8, 12and 16.are | ] 1 boxes are checked and/or filled and signed. In addition, a Cerlificate of Acceptance forms shall be submitted {o the B ¢ D i E i F L ] BAKERSFIELD
< R .| v : exmpled from tho low-sloped (oofing crtena : enforcement agency that certifies plans, specifications, installation certificates, and aperating and maintenance Was ot a
T 1B 3 g .81 5 5% “E: 5 2 g, 1, If Fayl then desenbe on this page of the Inspaction Checklist Forn and lake apprapriate action to corgal. Verify building plans if necessary. information meet the requirements of §10-103(b) of Title 24 Part 6. The field nspecior must recewe the properly filled - T i _C]___ CALIFORNIA
s 154 8 |2 k) FERE £ E8 £ & T3 a1 CRRC Product 1D | Fool Slope | Product Weight Produgt Aged Solar Thermal out and signed forms before the building can receive final occupancy A copy of the ENV-2A for each difterent hd " -
) N 2052 5 |83 | 28 | X2 | ER (EZ| &% S8 181§ Number’ $2125212 | < BbAC 2 Goi’ Type’ Reflectance” | Emmitance | SRI° | Pass | Fal’ fenestration product fine must be provided to the owner of the butlding for their records. ; % | wu v . . 0 93306
TaghD ly Type . =5 R-30 Roof Cathedral ) ) & go*f orn 090 o|n None g cec | £8 | 35| g )
- [ 2 —— ———
21 Roof 246 ()| 0031 R3O 4.2 1-A20_ | New bl ol o ] ] o o | B Test Description . ENV-2A Test Performed By: or Complete Lunugarre Descrption’ 2% |Defaur| i £ T 1 N EW Ml DDL E SC H OO L
22 Roof 102] (] 00311 R-30 4,2 1-A20 | New oo r E P N i A tike | Bodmo Envel ftem (e dlamp fiuorescent tofter, £33 From e 23 £%& e — T
5 (W] 0 g ] (%) ju] i enestration I’C'JdUCtS ame or D rea of like uiding knvelope Tag F3278 one duntnable electronie balias.s) NAS <= O
23 Wall 961 (N)| 0089 R-21 4.3.1-A8 New oo ) Requirng Testing or Venfication Products Acceptance Test ; e e 3 - -~ 4115 VINELAND ROAD
- - 5o W] ] (m] [m] (m] 0 jui| 5 o~ e p @ Designed Allowance. 1254 sqft at G 961 wisf ) | i} 1,205 | |
24 wall 290 w)| 0089 R21) 1 4.31-46  |New ] ST o ] ol O O ola-Tube 750 DS ‘ e -4 Designod Allowance- 1433 sqft at 0 961 vi/sf O [a) 1382 a BAKERSFIELD
25 Door 01 (Wi 05000 Insul ) 4.5 1-A3 New i [ | O o i a oL O o PPG 70XL (2) Starphire Low E 170 1%4] " O o T T T T T - o CAL I FO RN 'A
26 wall 244} (S), 0.069 R-21 4.3 1-A6 | Now b o T The GRAC Product 10 Ninmber can be cbiamed irom the Cool Hoof Rating Gouncils Rated Praduct Duectory at Sole-Tubs 290 § g % —— 0 o 1 T 5 A 0 93306
27 Door 200 (5) 05000 Insul 4.51-A3  |New oo wav.coalraofs.cro/proodeiaisearch phy ] — oo S
- 2 Indicate the type of product is being used lor the roof top. 1.e single-ply roof, asphalt roof, meial roof, etc 1 im] I
28 Wall 72| (E)| 0069 R-21 43 1-A6 New 0oy n 3 if the Aged Reflectance Is not avadable i the Cool Roof Hating Council’'s Rated Product Directory then lrlse the Initiat Refleciance value from the o [ - 0 [ » S S E“J“ .
. - same diraclory and use the equation {(.2+0 7(p.y, ~ 0 2) lo abtan a calculated aged value Where pis the Inilial Sofar Reflectance from the Cool - e n et s J— -
29 Stab 64| (N)| 0730| MNone 447-A1 New ga] Roof Rating Counci’s Rated Product Dire;lory ' ) s — t - O 0 1
i i oo 4 Check box if the Aged Reflectance is a calculated value using the equation above i e e e e e - F O R.
1 Seel 't . the N dential Compl v | pege 3.96 T % The 8RI value needs lo be calculated from a spreadsheet calculator at hilesiwery eneray.ca.qov/it'el4’ O o [m] [ o R
ee instruciions in the Nonresigenttal Gomplance Manual, page 3-3b, 6. If Fail then dosenbe on this page of the Inspection Checkhist Forsn and take appropiiate action to camect  Venly building plans ( necessary. ] | ]
2 1i Fa, then describe on Page 2 of the Inspsction Checklist Form and take appropriate action 1o correct A ral does not mest comphiance To apply Liquid Field Applied Coatings, the coating must be applied acrass the entire roof surface and meet the dry mif thickness or caverage £ O 1 —‘“ - T - = - T T "'g”'“—"‘
FENESTRATION SURFACE DETAILS recommended by the coatings manufacturer and meet mimnimum perlormance requrements hsted in §118()4  Select the applicable coating - (W) R L o o _ £
c a [ Aluminum-Pigmented Asphalt Roof Coating [ Cement-Based Rool Coating Oother oo (] e - = = f-——- - T - g B AKE RS F I E L D C ITY
~ |83 - = o ) £ - 0 O O
F:) ga 2 g 8 g Y] 8 o Discrepancies: W] - B e - - - - e —— e
g 54| 8 | 85| x5 | @8 | §| 22 |g]|- o - = d o
Fenestration Z | 8% % 3 fe ag z g8 | 8 O o ] ] SCHOOL DISTRICT
Tag/tD Type < © 2 | D8 =~ @ o Qo il B 0 — T T _ - SPECIAL FEATURES INSPECTION CHECKLIST (See Page 2 of 4 of LTG-1C)
[w] [ Freee T i O i The local enforcement agency should pay special attention to the ltems specified in this checklist. These items require 5
- ' pecial written
s ol = - g, 0 justification and documentation and special verification. The local enforcement agency determines the adequacy of the justification, 1 300 BAKE R STRE ET
s o ma— _ | ] h— g O and may reject a building or design that otherwise cormphes based on the adequacy of the specal justification and documentation B AKE R S F| ELD
o 0 - subrmitted L s
: S TE B — 0 R —fotol CALIFORNIA
0 o;o e e T T
o e i : - Dot ( T T 93305
B o oo = . o Installed Walts Page Total: | 2,567 |45 4 T - -
o1 B e O e Installed Watts Building Total - " T -
e = oo - “e e e } I Building total number of pages® (Sum of all pages) ] Field Inspector's Notes or Discrepancies: i -
- 5 5T SO — ! [ i - Enferinto LTG-1C Pagedof4 | 257 \ S
¢ ; U 1. Wal i i
. P . ¥ : . Waltage shalt be determuned according ta Section 130 (d and e). Waltage shall be rating of light fixture, not rating of bulb e —— e - e
; ﬁi‘: I!In‘s;‘l;\;cgg;\csr:g eﬂ;c; h:)c;r;(:sélc:;r:'t::l}gggéglﬁzcé rl}\ggz;:;l.gz’?r%e; 3?aka appropriate action [o correct, Vendy buiding plans fl necessay, - . B i 2 It Fail then descnbe on Page 2 of the Irispechion Checklist Form and lake approprate achion to correct Verify building plans if necessary
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%EeclﬂrlnflCATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part3of3)  _LTG-1C CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE and (Part 1 of 4) MECH-1C CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE and (Part 2 of 4) MECH-1C
At
BCSD School Building H Excersize Rooms 1/5/2012 E :Iih?mgNSPECT'ON ENERGY CHECKLIST — FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST
Project Name Date
CONDITIONED AND UNCOND!’(!{)N!&P SPAGE LIGHTING MUST NOT Bl% COMBINED FOR COMPLIANCE BCSD School Building H Excersize Rooms 1/5/2012 BCSD School Building H Excersize Rooms 1/5/2012
Indoor Lighting Power for Conditioned Spaces Indoor Lighting Power for Unconditioned Spaces Project Address Chimate Zone Toial Cond Eloor Area | Addihon Floor Area
—_ Walts _ Watts Bakersfield 13 2,692 n/a Discrepancies: N R R I O T I O
Installed Lighting Instailed Lighting GENERAL INFORMATION
- i 2,587 . 0 MARK DATE DESCRIPTION
'%S%%‘éﬁi?&%ﬁ%%* faged). .. .. (::;;11 Unt.gndulx:n;eg L:ﬁ"w’ Fege2d . L. o Building Type. ¥ Nonresidental O High-Rise Residential O HotelMotet Guest Room
_ tng Control Cred _
Condtioned Spaces (fomLIG-2C) . _ . . %] Uneondtioned Spaces (from LTG-20) — o (1 Schools (Public Scheely 1 Relocatable Public Schoot Bidg. @ Gonditioned Spaces = é?f?gan\f'j;tt)mﬂw Spaces A
Adjusted | - - N v
Lxg‘rul:;n: Po;::a"ed - 2,567 ﬁg{,‘iﬁ?gl&:ﬁa"*d T 4 Phage of Construction @ New Construction u ic\)ddm?lnE B 1 Alteraton e
veralt Envelope . A
Complies if instaifed £ Allowed i) Complies if Installed £ Allowed I Approach of Compliance” K Gomponent B Eneray i B Unconditioned {fle afhdavit) A
Allowed Lighting Power 2587 Allowed Lighting Power 0 Front Onientation' N, E, S, W or in Degrees: | 90 dog l
il G : , : - R
Condilioned Spaces (from LTG-3C or PERF-1) Unconditoned Spaces (from LTG-3C) HVAC SYSTEM DETAILS FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST — o { E
Required Acceptance Tests Meets Criterla or Requirements R N,
Designer: Equipment® inspection Criteria Pass Fall - Deseribe Reason® § |~~~ . }
This form 15 to be used by the designer and attached to the plans  Listed below 1s the accapiance test for the Lighting systerm, item or Syster Tags W] o)
LTG-2A and LTG-3A. The designer 1s required to check the acceptance tests and hst all control devices serving the building or space {L.e. AG-1, RTU-1, HP-1} AC H-1 3
shall be certfied as meeling the Acceptance Requirements for Code Compliance  If alt the Iighting system or control of a certain type 3, q DX O =}
requires a test, hst the different highting and the number of systems The NAY Section in the Appendix of the Nonresidential | Equipment Type ¢ Package o
Reference Appendices Manual describes the test, Since this form will be part of the plans, completion of this section will alow the _Number of Systems ! o ]
responsible party fo budget for the scope of work appropriately. Forms can be grouped by type of Luminaire controlied, Max Allawed Heating Capacn!v1 50,000 Btu/hr 0 ]
Enforcement Agency: i iency’ 81% AFUE 0 =] o
Systems Acceptance. Before Occupancy Permit is granted for a newly constructed buillding or space or when ever new lighting Minimum Healing Efficiency ; -
system with controls is installed in the building or space shail be certified as mesting the Acceptance Requirements Max Allowed Gooling Capacity 59,300 Btu/hr o O S I ) I e S G R IR A S O R
The LTG-2A and LTG-3A forms are not considered completa forms and are not to be accepted by the enforcement agency unless Cooling Efficiency’ 156.2 SEER/ 12.8 EER o ju} JOB NUMBER.
the hoxes are checked and/or filled and signed  In addition, a Cerlificate of Acceptance forms shall be submitted to the enforcement o Attic, Roof Ins /4.2 0 0
agency that certifies plans, specifications, instaliation certificates, and operating and mamntenance information meet the requirements Duct Locationy R-Value ttic, Roof Ins /4, 2 0 0 1 O 1 2 4 4
of §10-103(b) of Title 24 Parl 6. The field inspectar must recelve the properly filled out and signed forms before the bullding can When duct testing is required, submit In 0 CAD DRAWING FILE
receve final occupancy A copy of the LTG-2A and LTG-3A for each different lighting luminaire control(s) must be provided to the MEGH-4A & MECH-4-HERS No
owner of the building for their recards. Ecaonomizer Fixed Temp (Intograted) ™ [N}
LTG- - - hatl = .
Luminaires Controlled T&éﬁ'aaAnd | Thermostat | Setback Required B a } o DRAWN BY:
Controls and Fapn Controt Constant Volume = o K W
Sensors and - Ea—
Number of Automalic FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST CHECKED BY.
Lurminaires Daylighting Controls 2 - i 2
Equipment Requinng Testng Destription _ contralled Locaton Aeceptance E::wlg:nse'gtem o Ingpection Criteria Pass Fail - Doscribe Reason MB
I C Y . g y AC H-2 A a] CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS BEFORE
IR | - ——- — {e. AC-1, RTU-1, HP-1) PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK
S . - B Equipment Type™; Packaged DX g o REPORT DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT
. i = I Number of Systems 1 o 2 THE DRAWINGS, IDEAS, AND DESIGNS
S Max Allowed Heating Capasity' 50,000 Btu/hr 0o o REPRESENTED ON THIS SHEET ARE THE
——— 4B Minimum Heating Efficiency! 81% AFUE = o - — PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT.
— e 0 Max Allowed Gooling Gapacity' 59,300 Btw/hr = o e - COPYRIGHT
- I =i Coaling Efficiency’ 15,2 SEER/ 12.5 EER = o ORDIZ-MELBY ARCHITECTS, INC. 2010
- - e TN = A Duct Locabiory R-Value Altic, Roof Ins /4.2 ] 1
B o ) When duct testing is required, submit l 1 HEERERERE EBRREEEERE
- MECH-4A & MEGH-4-HERS Nfa - . SHEET TITLE
- —— - o Economizer Fixed Temp (integrated) o 0
— — - 5 Thermostat Sethack Requirad 0 0 T l T L E 24
- B e Fan Control Constant Volume o o (3
o 0 1 If the Actual instaliad equipment performance efficiency and capacity 1s less than the Proposed (irom the ensrgy compliance submittal or irom - e VED i ] B U I L D I N " H "
T o the bulding plans) the responsible party shall resubmit energy compliance to inchide the new changes APPROVED
- 5 P 2 For addiional detaed discrepancy use Page 2 of the Inspection Checklist Form Compliance fails if a Fail box 15 checked -~ -
0 3. Indicata Equipment Type. Gas (Pkg or, Splht), VAY, HP (Pkg or spht}, Hydronic, PTAG, or other b DIVISION OF STATE ARCHITECT
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1 AP # DATE
O E & 7 & . SHEET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
MECHANICAL DESIGN CONCEPTS, INC. M 5 : 2 8
R . | ]
5500 Ming Ave, Suite 251 Bakersfield, CA 93309
Tel #: (661) 397-2114 FAX #: (661) 397-2116
Job: 09091 Pit: 1-11-12
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